Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

	From: (Public Agency): City of Lathrop, Planning Divsion
	390 Towne Center Drive
County Clerk County of: San Joaquin 44 N. San Joaquin St. #260 Stockton, CA 95202	Lathrop, CA 95330 O4/2
Project Title: Warren Avenue Sidewalk Imp	rovement Project (PS 19-05)
Project Applicant: City of Lathrop	
Project Location - Specific:	
Warren Avenue, between Reverend i	Maurice Cotton Drive and Jasper Street
Project Location - City: Lathrop	Project Location - County: San Joaquin
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	
ramps in the existing ROW. Purpose: Provide	and gutter and ADA-compliant intersection crossings and curb pedestrian connectivity for additional residential areas to Idren, parents, and residents who walk in the neighborhood.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	ct; City of Lathrop
Exempt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)) ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code num	15269(b)(c)); section number: 15301 (c)(f), class 1, existing facility
Reasons why project is exempt:	
This project will provide modification protection devices such as sidewalks curb ramps and therefore complies were supplied to the supplier of the supplier will be supplied to the supplier of the supplier o	is to an existing facility by adding safety and ADA-compliant intersection crossings and with CEQA Section 15301(c) & (f).
Lead Agency Contact Person: Jay Davidson	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 941-7430
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption to 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	finding.
Signature: Signed by Lead Agency Signed	Date: 3-3-20 Title: Principal Engineer
uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resou eference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public I	rces Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:
Filed Dec #1 20 02470	Governor's Office of Planning & Re

Filed Doc #: 39-03172020-100 03/17/2020 11:33:17 AM

Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk

MAY 20 2020

STATE CLEARING HOUSE